NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 1969 SESSION

CHAPTER 277 HOUSE BILL 520

AN ACT TO APPOINT TWO MEMBERS TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SWAIN COUNTY.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:

- **Section 1.** That Ray Kinsland and Paul Marr are hereby appointed to the Swain County Board of Education for a two (2) year term each, to begin the first Monday in April, 1969.
- **Sec. 2.** All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.
 - **Sec. 3.** This Act shall become effective upon its ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 22nd day of April, 1969.